TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM306889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/28/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E-Lite Technologies, Inc.		02/28/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Egress Marking Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	2285 Reservoir Avenue	
City:	Trumbull	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06611	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2254008	FLATLITE
Registration Number:	2760712	E-LITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032611234

Email: jmp@warefressola.com

Correspondent Name: Jack M. Pasquale Address Line 1: 755 Main St. POB 224

Address Line 4: Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	840-035.007; .008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack M. Pasquale
SIGNATURE:	/jack m. pasquale/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=ELITE RESOLUTION TO EMS#page1.tif source=ELITE RESOLUTION TO EMS#page2.tif source=ELITE RESOLUTION TO EMS#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0744

900291465

Resolution

E-Lite Technologies, Inc.

The undersigned, Mark J Appelberg and Mark A Mays, being the sole directors of E-Lite Technologies, Inc. ("E-Lite"), resolve as follows:

- 1. E-Lite, being the sole member as of the date hereof of Egress Marking Systems, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, shall transfer all of its tangible personal property and intangible intellectual personal property to Egress Marking Systems, LLC ("EMS"), as a capital contribution to EMS.
- 2. Promptly after the transfer above from E-Lite to EMS, E-Lite shall transfer and assign its 100% interest in EMS, LLC, as it exists or may exist with the assets transferred pursuant to the resolution provided in paragraph 1, hereof, to Mark J. Appelberg and Mark A. Mays, 50% each, in exchange for a reduction in debt that E-Lite owes to Mark J. Appelberg and Mark A. Mays, in the amount of \$250,000 each, it being acknowledged that debt owed by E-Lite Technologies, Inc. to Appelberg and Mays is in excess of said amounts and that the transfer and assignment of the membership interest in Egress Marking Systems, Inc. is in satisfaction of only \$250,000 of the debt owed by E-Lite Technologies, Inc. to each of Appelberg and Mays.
- 3. Mark J. Appelberg, as president of E-Lite, may execute any and all documents he deems necessary to carry out the resolutions embodied in paragraphs 1 and 2, above.

In Witness Whereof, the unders	signed execute this resolution as of
	Mark J. Appelberg
	Mark & Mays

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT OF PROPERTY

WHEREAS, E-Lite Technologies, Inc. ("E-Lite"), having a mailing address of 2285 Reservoir Avenue, Trumbull, CT 06611, owns 100% of the membership interest in Egress Marking Systems, LLC ("EMS"), a Connecticut limited liability company;

WHERAS, E-Lite desires to transfer assets to EMS;

NOW THEREFORE: as a capital contribution to EMS, E-Lite, hereby transfers and assigns all of its tangible personal property and intangible intellectual property to EMS, which property includes any and all rights E-Lite has in and to any presently existing or future patents, trade secrets and know-how.

E-Lite Technologies, Inc.

Mark J Appelberg

Date: 9 / 40 / 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, KNOW YE: That E-Lite Technologies, Inc. (referred to herein as "Assignor"), having a mailing address of 2285 Reservoir Avenue, Trumbull, Connecticut, being the 100% member and owner of Egress Marking Systems, LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company, does hereby assign a 50% membership interest in Egress Marking Systems, LLC to Mark J. Appelberg, having a mailing address of 101 Cranbury Drive, Trumbull, CT 06611, and assign a 50% membership interest in Egress Marking Systems, LLC to Mark A. Mays, having a mailing address of 24 Tall Pines Drive, Weston, CT 06883, said membership interest assigned herein being 100% of the membership interest of Egress Marking Systems, LLC

E-Lite Technologies, Inc.

by Mark J. Appelberg

Date: 2/28/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 06/06/2014